
January 18th, 2018

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee Meeting to be held on 
Thursday, 18th January 2018 at 5:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire. 

The Members of the Strategy Policy and Resources Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor T Hearty

Vice Chair: Councillor A McMurray

Members: Councillor P Byrne Councillor R Burgess  

  Councillor M Carr   Councillor S Doran 

  Councillor C Enright  Councillor D Hyland    

  Councillor O McMahon  Councillor B Ó’Muirí

   Councillor M Ruane   Councillor M Savage

  Councillor G Sharvin  Councillor G Stokes

  Councillor W Walker

 



Agenda

1.0  Apologies

Adam Wilkinson

2.0  Declarations of Interest

3.0  Action Sheet of the Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee
Meeting held on 14 December 2017 (copy attached)

SPR-14122017.pdf Page 1

Policies

4.0  Retention & Disposal Policy - Planning (copy attached)
Report Retention & Disposal Policy.pdf Page 5

Appendix 1 - Current Planning section of Retention and Disposal Schedule.pdf Page 7

Appendix 2 - Planning draft Retention & Disposal Schedule.pdf Page 10

Corporate Planning and Policy

5.0  Section 75 Policy Screening Report - Quarterly Report for
period October - December 2017 (copy attached)

Report on Section 75 Policy Screening Report - Quarterly Report for period
October - December 2017  .pdf

Page 11

Quarterly Screening Report October - December 2017.pdf Page 12

6.0  Every Customer Counts (copy attached)
Report  Every Customer Counts .pdf Page 15

 

7.0  Stakeholder Surveys (copy attached)
SP&R - Stakeholder Surveys - 18 01 18.pdf Page 17

8.0  Community Planning Partnership Board Minutes (copy
attached)



Community Planning Strategic Partnership Board Meeting 24102017 vDRAFT.pdf Page 23

9.0  Proposal for Public Information Events on new Measures of
Multiple Deprivation (copy attached)

SP&R - Proposal for public information events - MMD.pdf Page 30

For Consideration and/or Decision

10.0  Request by NI Water for Council Land in Dundrum to facilitate
new Waste Water Pumping Station (copy attached)

Report to SPR - January 2018 - Dundrum Waste Water Processing Centre.pdf Page 32

Appendix 1 - Media release in relation to the works.pdf Page 35

Appendix 2 - Technical Note 01 prepared by AECOM on behalf of NI Water.pdf Page 37

Appendix 3 - Site Plan prepared by NI Water.pdf Page 43

Appendix 4 - Photographs of Victoria Market.pdf Page 44

Appendix 5 - Map of Council owned land at Main Street Dundrum.pdf Page 45

Appendix 5B - Map of Council owned land at Main Street Dundrum.pdf Page 46

11.0  NILGA Subscription & Work Plan 2018/19
CEO Letter Subscriptions 2018-19 (Newry Mourne  Down).pdf Page 47

NILGA Investment  Work Plan 2018-19 Newry Mourne Down.pdf Page 49

12.0  NILGA - Initial Response: Department of Finance Budgetary
Outlook Briefing January 2018

Initial NILGA Piece to DoF Budget Briefing Jan 18 V2.pdf Page 56

13.0  Lease of Office Accommodation in Downshire Civic Centre to
Probation Board Northern Ireland (copy attached)

PBNI.pdf Page 72

Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act
(NI) 2014



14.0  A1 Beech Hill to Clough - compensation assessed by LPS
(copy attached)

Report to SPR - Jan 2018 - A1 Beech Hill to Cloughogue.pdf Not included

Appendix 1 - Map showing the vested lands.pdf Not included

15.0  Clonallon Park - Adverse Possession Claim -
Recommendation to settle (copy attached)

Report to SPR - Jan 2018 - Clonallon Park.pdf Not included

Appendix 1 - Map showing disputed lands hatched Blue.pdf Not included

FOR NOTING Items Restricted in accordance with Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local
Government Act (NI) 2014

16.0  Action Sheet of the Efficiencies Working Group held on 29
September 2017 (copy attached)

EWG Action Sheet 29.09.2017.pdf Not included

17.0  Action Sheet of the Efficiencies Working Group held on 25
October 2017 (copy attached)

EWG Action Sheet 25.10.2017.pdf Not included

18.0  Action Sheet of the Efficiencies Working Group held on 15
November 2017 (copy attached)

EWG Action Sheet 15112017.pdf Not included

19.0  Action Sheet of the Efficiencies Working Group held on 18
December 2017 (copy attached)

EWG Action Sheet 18122017.pdf Not included

20.0  Action Sheet of the Strategic Projects Working Group held on
12 December 2017 (copy to follow)



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@nmandd.org

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@nmandd.org

Ms Sonya Burns sonya.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@nmandd.org

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Mr Gerard Byrne gerard.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@nmandd.org

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@nmandd.org

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@nmandd.org

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@nmandd.org

Mr Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@nmandd.org

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@nmandd.org

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@nmandd.org

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@nmandd.org

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@nmandd.org

Mr Patrick Green patrick.green@nmandd.org

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@nmandd.org

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@nmandd.org

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@nmandd.org

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@nmandd.org

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@nmandd.org

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Colette McAteer colette.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@nmandd.org

Ms Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Oksana McMahon oksana.mcmahon@nmandd.org



Mr Eamon McManus eamon.mcmanus@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@nmandd.org

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr Colin Moffett colin.moffett@nmandd.org

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@nmandd.org

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@nmandd.org

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@nmandd.org

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@nmandd.org

Ms Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Savage michael.savage@nmandd.org

Democratic Services democratic.services@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@nmandd.org

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@nmandd.org

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@nmandd.org

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@nmandd.org

Mr Adam Wilkinson adam.wilkinson@nmandd.org
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